APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 130376

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57700

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SY NO 357, 361 362 PEDDA PENDYAL (V) DHARMASAGAR (M)

WARANGAL, AP, WARANGAL, TELANGANA - 506151

5 PRINCIPAL NAME CH INNA REDDY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MCA, B.Ed, B.Phy

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID contact@dpswarangal.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7799111360

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT https://dpswarangal.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Latest-Affiliation-

EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY Extension.pdf




2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://dpswarangal.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Rachana-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE Educational-Society.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF https://dpswarangal.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/No-Objection-
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT 1.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, https://dpswarangal.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Recognition-
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE Renewal.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE https://dpswarangal.in/images/2025/08/BUILDING-SAFETY-
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://dpswarangal.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Fire.pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE https://dpswarangal.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/Extension-of-
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF -

Affiliation.pdf

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION https://dpswarangal.in/images/2025/08/Sanitation-Certificate.pdf
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS

PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

https://dpswarangal.in/feestructure/

https://dpswarangal.infacademic-calender/

https://dpswarangal.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/SMC-
Members.pdf

https://dpswarangal.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/03/PTA-
Members.pdf

https://dpswarangal.in/link_of _threeyearresult/

CH INNA REDDY

124

18

76

25




3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 237 237
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 111 111
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS

(IN SQ MTR)

1.5:1
Mr. Ch Rajesh

Mrs.Hari Priya R

100

100

50181.02
79 & 59

7 & 363



INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

SHRAVAN KUMAR GADE

MUDKE SANDEEP

T SHOBHA RANI

MANOHAR MARTHA

M Amalodbhavi Rani

INDUGU MADHAVI

SRIDHAR BANDIPOTU

SURESH GUDURU

SHRAVANI PAKA

KAVITHA RAJKUMARI ERJALA

RADHA KRISHNA ENJAPURI

SOUJANYA RAVULA

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

YES
55
113

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Gb11Xh-_NHQ

MBA
B.Com
MA
M.Sc
BA
M.A
M.Sc
M.Sc
MA
MA
MA, M.Phil

MSc



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

ARCHANA RAWAT H

K SURESH BABU

RAJ KUMAR G

BHAVANI R

ACHUKATLA SANDEEP KUMAR

MADHURAKAVI GOPALAKRISHNA

MADANU JOSEPH

Yerramraj Raj Kumar
SOWJANYA SOULLA
DENCHANALA RAJU

GOPU VICTORIA RANI
ASHALATA DAS

PRASANT KUMAR DAS
REHANA SULTANA

HARI SHANKAR SAMUDRALA
VIDYA SAGAR SIRIPURAPU
NELAKURTHI RAVINDER REDDY
KASIPETA MANOJ RAJ

SIVA KUSUMA SAGA

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

BA

MA

B.Tech

MCom

MBA

Certificate on Carnatic Vocal

MA

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Phil

M.A

M.Sc

M.COM

M.Sc

M.A

B.A



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

BHEEMREDDY PRADEEP REDDY

PRAMOD KUMAR CHITYALA

M KARUNA

CHILAKAMARRI INDIRA PRIYADARSHINI

SURESH DHUMALA

MODEKURTHI KAMESWARA SARMA

MODEKURTHI RAMA CHAYA LATHA

KANUKUNTLA ANOOP KUMAR

VOORA PRAVEEN KUMAR
Mumtaz Begum

SAMPATH ATHIRAJULA
MARRIPALLY PRAVEEN
MADASI KARTHEEK

JETTI USHA

PUTCHA VENKATA HARIKA
LINGAM ANITHA
HARIPRIYA

THIPPANI RAMESH

RAVALI MACHARLA

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

M.Sc

M.A

BCom

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.Com

B.Tech

M.Sc

M.A HINDI

M.Com

B.PEd

B.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

MBA



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

SANDHYA RANI.V

GADDAMEEDHI RAJITHA

PRASANNA ORUGANTI

PALAPATI SRIKANTH

KOLA SINDHUJA

RAJINI'N

PALEPU SURESH

KHALIDA BANU

ARURI JHANSI MANASA

SWARNA GABBETA

ANUMULA SRINIVASA RAO

RAJITHA GUJRATI

MANDALA NAVEEN KUMAR

CHATHAVENI SRINIVAS

THANDU VAMSHI KRISHNA

ALWAR CHITHRA

ANITHA DEVARAJU

SUKANYA BANDARU

BAIRI MALLIKARJUN

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.A

M.Sc

MBA

M.A

B.Tech

B.A

M.Sc

B.A

D.E.LED

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.PEd

M.Sc, Ph.D

B.Sc

M.A

B.E

M.A



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

RAJABOINA SWARNALATHA

SRI VIDYA DEVULAPALLI

YELIGETI SHIVAKRISHNA

ANIRUDDHA DEY

SHAILAJA RANI

CHADA RANDHIR REDDY

KANNEBOINA SREEKANTH

BHARGAVI CHITTIMALLA

CHIDRURALA RAJESH

RAMESH THOUTAM

KASTHURI RAJU

SHYAM KISHORE MISHRA

ANJU SHARMA CHOTIA

CHILAKAMARI SREENIVAS

SRINIVAS MADUGURI

RAJARAPU MANO

KURSHEEDA AFREEN

SHRAVYA REDDYMALLA

THOTA PRASANNA LAXMI

PET

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NIS, UGPED

B.Sc

M.Sc

B.A

MA

M.Sc

B.COM

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc

BCA

B.Com

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

B.Tech

M.Sc

M.Tech



89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

KOTHAPALLY LEENA EVANGELINE

BANTU MAHESH

CH INNA REDDY

KOYYA DAAS

NOMULA HARSHAVARDHAN

ADDANKI SITARAMASWAMY

SILIVERI SURESH

NAGARAJU VEERANKI

E CHANDRAMOULY

BHANU CHANDER SANGOJU

PRASHANTHA CHILUKA

KASTURI KARTHIK

NASREEN SULTANA

BODDULE MOULIKA

YEMPALA REVATHI

GOUDIPERU KRANTHI REKHA

KODITHALA KEDARESHWAR

R KUSUMANJALI

SOMNATH MONDAL

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

B.Sc

M.Sc

MCA

M.A

B.Sc

M.A

Ph.D

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.Tech

B.A

B.Sc

MBA

M.A

B.Tech

B.Com

M.A

M.A



108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

PRITHIRAJ PAUL

MUPPIDI RAMANI

MEDUDULA RAMYA

MUNIGETI LIKITHA

DEVARA SHIVANI

P SUJATHA

VODAPALLI SANTHOSHKUMAR

| SWAROOPA

KONE SHASHANK

BHARGAVI VEERAGANI

BAIRI MOUNIKA

CHINTHAKINDI SRIKANTH

UPPU VARUN JOSHI

PULLURI DIVYA

LAKSHMI GABBETA

KALVALA PRATHYUSHA

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.F.A

B.Com

B.Sc

B.Tech

MBA

M.Com

B.Tech

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.Tech

M.Sc I.T

M.A

B.Sc

B.Com

M.Sc



